RANK REPORTS - Final Report 2022

Platinum, Emerald and Gold Grandmasters

Position Name
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Fisher, Blair
Tislevoll, Geo
Grant, Alan

Jarvis, Grant

Ware, Michael
Berrington, lan
Richardson, Carol
Davidson, John
Ker, Anthony
Johnstone, Michael
Burrows, Wayne
Boughey, Steve
Gibbons, Jenna
Jones, Barry
Millington, Jenny
Solomon, Richard

Number

24336
1437
7280

9225

23133
56093
24084
55004
52952

9407
38192

2748
28503
26137
19728
15941

Home Club

Hamilton
Akarana
Wellington

Franklin

Thames
Akarana
Akarana
Wellington
Wellington
Timaru
Palmerston North
Akarana
Waikato
Hamilton
Hamilton
Te Aroha

Rank

Gold Grand Master
Gold Grand Master
Gold Grand Master
Emerald Grand
Master

Platinum Grand
Master

Gold Grand Master
Gold Grand Master
Gold Grand Master
Gold Grand Master
Gold Grand Master
Gold Grand Master
Gold Grand Master
Gold Grand Master
Gold Grand Master
Gold Grand Master
Gold Grand Master

dhobd

Lifetime

A&Bs
5222.37
5111.38
6926.59

9750.67

11056.22
4671.92
4089.81
4060.36
6985.03
4778.62
6669.45
4897.21

4267.6
6536.91
5578.06
7920.13

2022 A
Pts

404.06
407.76
354.68

323.27

355.56
329.35
241.68
246.28
243.69
199.98
249.34
215.38
216.77
205.91
215.31
177.05

2022 B

Pts

33
13
17

34

11
44
16
12
34

30
20
12

22

2022 C

Pts

2656
899
4050

2699

1292
1954
1941
3083
3073
4024
1797
1791
1639
2600
2190
3578

BRIDGE

2022

total pts
463.62
429.75
412.18

384.26

377.48
359.89
305.09
293.11
286.42
274.22
267.31
263.29
253.16
243.91
243.21
234.83



17
18
19
20

Wylie, Moss
Jacob, Tom
Hurley, Bob

Skipper, John

Silver Grandmasters

Position Name
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Fisher, Elizabeth
Chen, Gary
Jacob, Nick
Livingston, Pamela
Boughey, Andi
Brown, Matt
Whibley, Michael
Tuffnell, Graeme
Mayer, Malcolm
Gregory, Paula
Wu, Mindy
Simpson, Jo
Morrison, Max
Simpson, Sam
Lennon, Jane

61127
20002
8968

58649

Number

16788
19293
28657
37757
33833
36548
26191
58972
11261
56372
16544
62998
50250
60920
49350

Invercargill
Akarana
Palmerston North

Christchurch

Home Club

Hamilton
Akarana
Akarana
New Plymouth
Akarana
Akarana
Akarana
Christchurch
Akarana
Timaru
Wellington
Tauranga
Christchurch
Tauranga
Christchurch

Gold Grand Master 4622.78
Gold Grand Master 5179.34
Gold Grand Master 6155.11
Gold Grand Master 4550.84
Rank Lifetime
A&Bs

Silver Grand Master 3645.1
Silver Grand Master 3907.82
Silver Grand Master 3047.94
Silver Grand Master 3168.29
Silver Grand Master 2743.4
Silver Grand Master 3339.47
Silver Grand Master 3021.69
Silver Grand Master 2802
Silver Grand Master 3974.81
Silver Grand Master 4355.13
Silver Grand Master 3545.44
Silver Grand Master 3173.12
Silver Grand Master 3342.16
Silver Grand Master 3196.66
Silver Grand Master 2968.03

dhobd

183.22
208.15
171.8

171.32

2022 A
Pts

333.74
308.11
322.58
302.56
261.84
267.89
270.96
252.17
249.78
199.98
213.68
224.38
191.34
224.38
197.96

23
18
16

17

2022 B
Pts

20
21
19
16
26
11

13
17
34
15
13
30
11
21

2625
393
2364

2160

2022 C
Pts

2377
1835

465
1896
1696
1215

430
1557

819
4024
3273
2359
3837
1928
3447

BRIDGET\W

232.47
230.08
211.44

209.92

2022
total pts
377.51
347.46
346.23
337.52
304.8
291.04
283.26
280.74
274.97
274.22
261.41
260.97
259.71
254.66
253.43



16 Masters, George

17 Schumacher, Timothy
18 Chen, Yuzhong

19 Wilson, Russell

20 Patterson, John
Grandmasters

Position Name
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Fraser-Hoskin, Jeremy

James, Jack
Johnston, Brad
Coutts, Samuel
Wang, John
Sun, George
Young, Alice
Wen, Fuxia
Liu, William
Buzzard, Greg
Russell, Anne-Marie
Mace, Brian
Kalma, Anna
Kruiniger, John

24898
24054
30265
37660

46924

Number

39794

8483
39272
31552
33857
33854
35999
45864

1458
19081
63345
20105
33052
10015

Napier
Christchurch
Hamilton

New Plymouth

Kairangi

Home Club

Akarana

Palmerston North

Otago
Otago
Akarana
Akarana
Akarana
Akarana
Akarana
Invercargill
Wellington
Akarana
Te Aroha
Christchurch

Silver Grand Master 2666.28
Silver Grand Master 2556.73
Silver Grand Master 2778.8
Silver Grand Master 3373.03
Silver Grand Master 3804.65
Rank Lifetime
A&Bs

Grand Master 1467.53
Grand Master 1332.86
Grand Master 1832.46
Grand Master 2091.2
Grand Master 2060.49
Grand Master 1688.84
Grand Master 1167.25
Grand Master 1488.37
Grand Master 1337.58
Grand Master 1867.86
Grand Master 1777.45
Grand Master 2276.9
Grand Master 1120.8
Grand Master 2104.51

dhobd

200.62
218.36
162.87
174.54

187.04

2022 A
Pts

362.09
386.87
338.46
326.94
298.43
238.23
224.57
234.25
205.81
163.71
151.15
194.23
171.63
151.48

15

41
18

2022 B
Pts

60
20
18
14
21
21
21

14
28
27
16
17
37

3378
1562
2757
2209

1596

2022 C
Pts

2578
3550
3081
2118
1644
1716
1648
1805
1011
2940
3824

516
2549
2357

BRIDGET\W

249.4
237.98
231.44
214.63

208

2022
total pts
447.87
442.37
387.27
362.12
335.87
276.39
262.05
258.3
229.92
221.11
216.39
215.39
214.12
212.05



15 Pelkman, Rachelle
16 Miller, Jeff

17 Humphrey, Bill

18 Miao, Clair

19 Buckleton, John
20 Terry, Kate

Life Masters

Position Name

Meier, Leon
Ramsey, Peter
Skoropada, Kevin
Lei, June
McKirdy, Sandy
Hajmasi, Kinga
Michl, Andrew
Wilcox, Liz

Joel, Geeske

Bi, Dong Gao
Stronach, Graham
Watson, Peter
Watson, Julia
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13587
63239

8910
41172
25761

28432

Number

33091
43711
31199

1459
46969
21456
21552
57609
52192
36392
71868
33002
33003

Mt Maunganui
Otago

Kerikeri
Akarana
Auckland

Tauranga

Home Club

Christchurch
Napier
Invercargill
Akarana
Wellington
Royle Epsom
Royle Epsom
Rotorua
North Shore
Mt Albert
Wellington
Waipukurau
Christchurch

Grand Master
Grand Master
Grand Master
Grand Master
Grand Master

Grand Master

Rank

Life Master
Life Master
Life Master
Life Master
Life Master
Life Master
Life Master
Life Master
Life Master
Life Master
Life Master
Life Master
Life Master

dhobd

2304.81
2390.47
1377.92
1481.02
1679.41

1914.07

Lifetime
A&Bs

685.03
1033.75
614.22
986.41
1072.77
580.67
651.01
794.98
162.36
889.1
1001.82
767.97
768.97

172.17
168.97
157.76
176.82

110.3

131.78

2022 A
Pts

379.44
141.15
146.52
157.61
89.28
115.16
81.05
68.48
100.12
79.06
78.16
91.4
91.4

25

25
10

2022 B
Pts

37
10
16

12

24
20

A b N O

1438
1135
2524

675
4668

3800

2022 C
Pts

4070
4542
1279
615
3578
637
1706
2605
539
2272
1862
680
640

BRIDGET\W

211.55
189.32

189
183.57
181.98

179.78

2022
total pts
457.14
196.57
175.31
170.76
137.06
125.53
122.11
114.53
112.51
107.78
103.78
102.2
101.8



14 Brown, Tania
15 Purves, Andrew
16 Wilcox, Michael
17 Gray, Ella

18 Stearns, Jane
19 Robb, Max

20 Driscoll, Rona

National Master

Position Name

Tumilowicz, Mariusz
Smith, Candice
Soundra, Prem
Chen, Jerry
Fitzgerald, Liz
Graham, Rhonda
Brucker, Ruth
Booker, Morgan
Wehipeihana, Nan
Bain, Dorothy
Chamberlain, Mary
Noye, Philip

O 0O NGO UV & WN R
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34472
29690
18184
30450
22036
14495

19976

Number

3404
43998
43882
33838
49327
41725
18981
39239
42762
23118
17869
63268

Whangarei
Christchurch
Kairangi
Hamilton
Kerikeri
Christchurch

Taupo

Home Club

Karori
Auckland
Howick
Akarana
Christchurch
North Shore
Wellington
Palmerston North
Wellington
Temuka

Mt Albert
Otago

Life Master
Life Master
Life Master
Life Master
Life Master
Life Master

Life Master

Rank

National Master
National Master
National Master
National Master
National Master
National Master
National Master
National Master
National Master
National Master
National Master
National Master

dhobd

12151
532.22
739.93
876.52
779.97
838.85

939.99

Lifetime
A&Bs

494.92

532.4
642.39
462.53
574.52
572.56
745.53
641.18
574.81

726.9
472.83
509.11

28.78
81.64
66.16
75.58
52.68

60.6

62.4

2022 A
Pts

139.58
126.87
105.71
92.9
54.16
55.38
60.62
39.81
63.66
44.34
40.64
53.62

48

11

23
10

2022 B
Pts

2433
1724
1915
1894
1904
2340

2335

2022 C
Pts

2553
1186
2701
1677
2001
3352
2681
3681
1453
2264

964
1260

BRIDGET\W

101.11
100.88
96.31
95.52
94.72
94

93.75

2022
total pts
169.11
155.73
144.72
110.67
106.17
97.9
95.43
85.62
81.19
78.98
68.28
66.22



13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Master

Position
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Burford, Jim
Woodbury, Marsha
Noye, Marilyn

Ren, Jeffery
Warren, Virginia
Van Leeuwen, Peter
Gordon, Barbara

Burgess, Margaret

Name

Humphrey, Sulochna
Baker, Ann

Young, Graham
Lee, K.C.

Hu, Kevin
Quinlivan, Tony
Edginton, Nick
Hannaway, Bridget
Stuart, Richard
Wilson, Anthony
Cullen, Mereana

56418
18623
63450
41170
18845
69001
58781

13502

Number

1398
17301
40247
25412
46340
48647
40118
47916
38456
31057
34521

Timaru
Marlborough
Otago
Howick
Marlborough
Crockfords
Nelson

Christchurch

Home Club

Kerikeri
Marlborough
Tauranga

Mt Albert
Akarana
Christchurch
North Shore
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Hamilton

National Master 798.98
National Master 543.05
National Master 459.05
National Master 497
National Master 555.46
National Master 883.65
National Master 601.47
National Master 537.88
Rank Lifetime
A&Bs

Master 525.6
Master 346.86
Master 664.36
Master 756.85
Master 380.54
Master 422.39
Master 543.62
Master 659.78
Master 425.84
Master 438.82
Master 358.87

dhobd

38.46
39.62
48.46
50.28
30.14
14.68
15.32

37.72

2022 A
Pts

43.5
52.46
32.92
17.64
44.96
48.44
50.94
39.24
61.66
42.84
34.14

12
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2022 B
Pts

28
27
24
25
18
11
10
16

25

1462
2393
1370

930
2543
3367
3440

1571

2022 C
Pts

3580
2266
3538
4809
2302
2594
2324
2588
1606
2951
1484

BRIDGET\W

65.08
64.55
62.16
59.58
56.57
56.35
54.72

54.43

2022
total pts
107.3
102.12
92.3
90.73
85.98
85.38
84.18
81.12
77.72
77.35
73.98



12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

O'Brien, Jane
Gurney, Sam
Craig, John

Burton, Christine

Mace, Gwyneth
Herbert, Julian
Toplis, Roger
Blakeley, Matt

Sexton, Vivienne

Provincial Master

Position Name
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Hornsey, Lizzy
Birch, Kevin
Potter, Graham
Khan, Hafizur
Hutton, Barbara
Armstrong, Rob
Newton, Mike
Hannay, Felicity
Gordon, Anne
Clear, Tony

32953
30580

3165
48532
20127

8294
17045
30303

28951

Number

34443
33810
43094
45154
43916
26985
44997

3671
34204
38315

Napier
Christchurch
Mt Albert
New Plymouth
North Shore
Napier

Paihia

Otago

Paihia

Home Club

Christchurch
Franklin
Havelock North
Auckland
Otago

Hastings
Tauranga
Waiheke

Palmerston North
Palmerston North

Master 460.8
Master 338.84
Master 456.64
Master 577.21
Master 321.11
Master 396.13
Master 782.82
Master 3204
Master 720.19
Rank Lifetime
A&Bs

Provincial Master 278.55
Provincial Master 397.63
Provincial Master 617.41
Provincial Master 535.98
Provincial Master 294.67
Provincial Master 489.57
Provincial Master 201.16
Provincial Master 290.1
Provincial Master 340.85
Provincial Master 557.44

dhobd

36.97
40.12
50.8
14.28
37.32
36.41
4.8
35.97

1.4

2022 A
Pts

33.38
53.95
38.38
45.76
33.89
16.94
29.58
29.88
28.87
14.32

11

19
13

24

23

2022 B
Pts

143
47
31
29
20
35
25
16
21
31

2580
2645

956
2429

646
1159
2518
1410

2689

2022 C
Pts

2057
3024
5045
3050
2821
2784
2017
2832
2415
2683

BRIDGET\W

73.77
69.57
60.36
57.57
56.78

54
53.98
53.07

51.29

2022
total pts
196.95
131.19
119.83
105.26
82.1
79.78
74.75
74.2
74.02
72.15



11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Griffin, Laura
Henry, Chris
Zhang, Zheng
Turley, Lydia
Scarborough, David
Bell, Roger
Johnson, Janice
Bain, Shirley
Marcroft, Debbie
Black, Anthea

Local Master

Position Name
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Starr, Aaron

Davies, Rob
Murphy, Trish
Davis, Walt
Yanagisawa, Takayo
Williams, Joy
Russell, Emma
Kean, Marie

Leach, Bill

35525
25869
34346
46814
34124
32675

9348
34618
34526

15380

Number

3525
3089
52605
28702
36064
1114
2503
43117
4318

Hokowhitu
Marlborough
Hokowhitu

Otago

Waitemata
Whangarei
Whangarei
Tauranga
Palmerston North

Levin

Home Club

Papatoetoe
Papatoetoe
Hastings
Karori
Auckland
Matamata
Mt Albert
Taieri

Mt Albert

Provincial Master 349.99
Provincial Master 329.84
Provincial Master 373.15
Provincial Master 198.21
Provincial Master 352.85
Provincial Master 378.27
Provincial Master 817.74
Provincial Master 489.39
Provincial Master 372.9
Provincial Master 674.02
Rank Lifetime
A&Bs

Local Master 318.66
Local Master 268.81
Local Master 321.6
Local Master 201.47
Local Master 333.19
Local Master 182.8
Local Master 163.83
Local Master 126.88
Local Master 859.17

dhobd

13.8
28.7
15.88
36.78
9.5
18.84
4.4
22.84
13.96

12.52

2022 A
Pts

32.78
27.18
26.92
17.45
17.02
32.96
35.26

2.64

27

20
21
12

22
12

2022 B
Pts

74
60
53
66
54
39
28
75
25

2321
2237
3434
1560
2611
1495
3821
2555
1751

2298

2022 C
Pts

4175
2796
3036
2540
3490
3034
3754
1282
5411

BRIDGET\W

64.01
60.07
58.22
57.38
55.61
54.79
54.61
54.39
53.47

47.5

2022
total pts
148.53
115.14
110.28
108.85
105.92
102.3
100.8
90.46
79.11



10 Bartosh, Derek

11 Cameron, Bigi

12 Bunnell, Julie

13 Jackson, Rosemary
14 Gabites, Catherine
15 Penny, Bev

16 Dale, Graham

17 Clifford-Marsh, Vivienne
18 Hart, Justine

19 Howard, Judith

20 Thomas, Kim

Club Master

Position Name

McCrae, Kerri
Burchall, Jody
Milbank, Janet

Van Basten, Derick
Eade, Jaedyn
Buckley, Mark
Hariharan, Aadithya
Van Basten, Cornel

0O NGOV A, WN B

3467
48052
34290
39482
53330
33324
59991
60054
22286
33050

23870

Number

3653
51578
2196
46405
50079
2984
52258
46404

Auckland

Mt Albert
Hokowhitu
East Coast Bays
New Plymouth
Hastings
Balclutha
Balclutha
Hawera
Matamata

Whangarei

Home Club

Auckland
Auckland
Whakatane
Oamaru
Feilding
Papatoetoe
Karori
Oamaru

Local Master
Local Master
Local Master
Local Master
Local Master
Local Master
Local Master
Local Master
Local Master
Local Master

Local Master

Rank

Club Master
Club Master
Club Master
Club Master
Club Master
Club Master
Club Master
Club Master

dhobd

143.83
200.18
457.54
306.16

70.32
309.19
595.25
638.31
247.84
351.53

219.32

Lifetime
A&Bs

51.41
38.37
49.98
41.94
49.86
45.26

27
30.37

43.22
14.5
14.08
11.76
22.33
24.13
1.8
1.8
12.96
14.12

13.56

11
36
34
28
35
19
46
46
36
28

32

2022 B
Pts

22
18
16

11
13
10

2306
2553
2642
3315
1299
2636
2168
2040
1631
2160

1662

2022 C
Pts

1889
1709
1672
2127
1899
1399
1563
1537

BRIDGET\W

77.28
76.03

74.5
7291
70.32
69.49
69.48

68.2
65.27
63.72

62.18

2022

total pts
41.85
37.93
33.24
30.27
29.99
27.35
25.63
24.37



9 Saunders, Grace
10 Lundin, Tash

11 Webster, Gordon
12 Wood, Jude

13 Gibson, Elizabeth
14 Powell, Margaret
15 Christensen, Mary
16 Righton, Sheryl

17 Wilkie, Freddy

18 Pippos, Theo

19 de Groot, Sarah
20 Burrows, Maryann

Certificate of Proficiency

Position Name

1 Sim-Smith, Mark
2 Sim-Smith, Carina
3 Kearney, Brendan
4

McGehan, James
5 Hildreth, Bridget

54567
51606
47777
40062

1188

1139
42484
47616

4195
52270
48834

13282

Number

51071
51061
51871

51329
48559

Wanaka
Invercargill
Katikati

Mt Albert
Feilding

Mt Albert
Queenstown
Taupo
Christchurch
Hokowhitu
Kairangi

Rotorua

Home Club

Howick
Howick
Picton
East Coast
Bays
Taradale

Club Master
Club Master
Club Master
Club Master
Club Master
Club Master
Club Master
Club Master
Club Master
Club Master
Club Master

Club Master

Rank

Certificate of Proficiency
Certificate of Proficiency
Certificate of Proficiency

Certificate of Proficiency
Certificate of Proficiency

dhobd

23.1
25.79
28.21
34.43
48.48
36.54
39.28

23.5
39.97
20.78
30.14

28.25

Lifetime
A&Bs

18.64
18.09
18.01

14.59
16.82

15.2

0.36

0.54
7.94

2.96
0.08

0.4

2022 A

Pts

2022 B
Pts
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90
1401
2291
1333
1313

939
730
2118
1379
1358
2033

1387

2022 C

Pts

836
779
1436

1159
855

|

23.1
23.01
22.91
22.69
22.13
21.93
21.24
21.18
20.75
20.66
20.33

20.27

2022
total pts

16.36
15.79
15.36

14.59
14.55
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10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Novice

Position

McHugh, Marie
O'Leary, John

Shephard, Monique
Kinsey, Steve
Kinsey, Helen
Stubbenhagen,
Margaret

Mayone, Domenico
Duthie, Angela
Conley, Kevin

Ge, Shannon
Mahoney, Georgia
Jackson, Faith
Barnes, Kevin
Rowe, Kathleen

Hore, Judy

Name

Turner, Geoff
Knight, Jim
Wallis, Graham

52793
52797

51565
51311
51310

50970
53309
3647
52274
50834
1282
3725
4092
22941

27605

Number

51989
53300
52811

Christchurch
Christchurch
East Coast
Bays
Rotorua
Rotorua

Katikati
Christchurch
Hutt
Hokowhitu
Papatoetoe
Queenstown
Motueka
Waikato
Taradale

Wanganui

Home Club

Hamilton
Rangiora
Otago

Certificate of Proficiency 15.23
Certificate of Proficiency 14.94
Certificate of Proficiency 14.27
Certificate of Proficiency 17.24
Certificate of Proficiency 17.37
Certificate of Proficiency 19.74
Certificate of Proficiency 13.35
Certificate of Proficiency 16.14
Certificate of Proficiency 13.47
Certificate of Proficiency 15.48
Certificate of Proficiency 17.39
Certificate of Proficiency 18.27
Certificate of Proficiency 17.11
Certificate of Proficiency 17.23
Certificate of Proficiency 17.69
Rank Lifetime
A&Bs
Novice 4.98
Novice 4.94
Novice 4.91

dhobd

o O
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1.32
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2022 A
Pts
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2022 B
Pts

1243
1235

1093
879
871

1349
1323
1268
1261
1157
616
722
897
690

1187

2022 C

Pts

498
494
491

BRIDGET\W

14.43
14.35

13.93
13.79
13.71

13.49
13.23
12.68
12.61
12.57
12.48
12.22
11.97

11.9

11.87

2022

total pts
4.98
4.94
491



Christie, Glennis

Cheeseman, Stephanie

Barrett, Alan
Stuart, Patricia
Conlan, Bev
McCardle, Brett
Mason, Robyn
Wasley, Charles
Radburnd, Paul
Bercich, Gabrielle
Bercich, Mark
Cornwall, Margaret
Dawson, Mark
Carding, Jevon
Craig, Clare
Kilian, Ernest

Stevens, Kevin

53459
52133
52766

5605
51298
53999

2960
51103
52570
52771
52774
54018
54122
53616
52529
52429

51237

Whangarei
Waikanae
Paihia
Waikanae
Oamaru

Te Awamutu
Te Awamutu
Christchurch
Waimate
North Shore
North Shore
Rangiora
Wanganui
Crockfords
Karori
Christchurch

Hawera

Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice

Novice

dhobd

4.88
4.87
4.65
4.67
4.37
4.37
4.68
4.32
5.36
4.14
4.14
4.14
4.14
4.41
4.09
4.76

4.35
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286
467
365
161
437
437
435
423
416
114
114
114
414
412
407
406

406

BRIDGE

4.86
4.67
4.65
4.61
4.37
4.37
4.35
4.23
4.16
4.14
4.14
4.14
4.14
4.12
4.07
4.06

4.06



